The Army Configuration Control Board (ACMB) for the �Defense Information Infrastructure (DII) Common Operating Environment (COE)�Permanent Members as of 12 June 2001





ACMB Membership


�


ACMB Position�
Primary/


Alternate�
Name�
Telephone Number�
E-Mail Address�
�
Chair�
Primary�
COL Dave Shaddrix�
703-697-4790�
David.Shaddrix@hqda.army.mil�
�
�
Alternate �
Mr. John Shipp�
703-695-1671�
john.shipp@hqda.army.mil�
�
AOG Rep�
Primary �
Mr. Al Miller�
(732) 427-4679�
amiller@c3smail.monmouth.army.mil�
�
�
Alternate�
LTC Savage�
(703) 614-0792�
�
�
Voting Members - DA Principals�
�
DISC4�
Primary�
COL Dave Shaddrix�
703-697-4790�
David.Shaddrix@hqda.army.mil�
�
�
Alternate


Alternate �
Mr. John Shipp


LTC Robert Lovett�
703-695-1671


703-614-0792�
john.shipp@hqda.army.mil


 Robert.Lovett@hqda.army.mil�
�
DA DCSOPS�
Primary�
LTC Mike Brown�
703-693-3745�
brownmd@hqda.army.mil�
�
�
Alternate �
LTC Dan Busby�
703-693-3743�
busbydj@hqda.army.mil�
�
DA DCSINT�
Primary �
COL Lester McConville�
703-706-1414�
lfmccon@vulcan.belvoir.army.mil�
�
�
Alternate �
MAJ Albert Yanger�
703-601-1908�
yangeat@hqda.army.mil�
�
�
Alternate �
Veronica Harris�
703-601-1915�
harrivm@hqda.army.mil�
�
DA DCSLOG�
Primary�
COL William R. Mansell�
703-695-1753�
mansewr@hqda.army.mil�
�
�
Alternate�
LTC Robert Hepp�
703-614-7357 DSN: 224-7357�
hepprj@hqda.army.mil�
�
DA DCSPER�
Primary�
LTC T. P. Moyer�
703-325-3870�
moyert@hoffman.army.mil�
�
�
Alternate �
COL Robert Buckstad�
703-695-6432�
Bucksrd@hqda.army.mil�
�
�
Alternate �
LTC(P) Bruce Bachus�
703-325-3865�
bachusb@pentagon-hqdadss.army.mil�
�
SARDA�
Primary�
LTC Allen Forte�
703-695-8475�
fortea@sarda.army.mil�
�
�
Alternate �
LTC Jest Scarbrough�
703-614-4540�
scarbroj@sarda.army.mil �
�
TRADOC�
Primary �
COL Rodakowski�
DSN 780-3985�
rodakoww@emh1.gordon.army.mil�
�
�
Alternate�
COL Ed Steele�
DSN 680-3275�
steelee@emh10.monroe.army.mil�
�
 


 


ACMB Position�
Primary/


Alternate�
Name�
Telephone Number�
E-Mail Address�
�
Voting Members - Domain Leads�
�
C3I �
Primary �
Robert Carnevale�
732-427-3925�
carnevar@doim6.monmouth.army.mil�
�
PEO C3S HTIO�
Alternate�
�
�
�
�
Sustainment �
Primary �
Robert Cohen�
�
bob.cohen@peostamis.belvoir.army.mil�
�
PEO EIS�
Primary �
Hamid Ford�
703-806-3660�
fordh@eis.army.mil�
�
Weapon Systems�
Primary �
Dr. George Vinansky, �
(973) 724-4658 /4413�
vinansky@pica.army.mil�
�
WSTAWG�
Alternate �
Jeff Jaster�
(810) 574-5106�
JasterJ@tacom.army.mil�
�
Mod & Sim�
Primary �
Lana McGlynn�
703-601-0012 x26�
mcglyla@hqda.army.mil�
�
AMSO�
Alternate �
LTC Don Timian�
703-601-0012 x32�
timiadh@hqda.army.mil �
�
WSTAWG-Weapon Systems Technical Architecture Working Group AMSO- Army Modeling and Simulation Office


 


 


 


Non-Voting - Stakeholders/Participants - MACOMS�
�
ACMB Position�
Primary/


Alternate�
Name�
Telephone Number�
E-Mail Address�
�
AMC�
Primary �
Emmanuel Nidhiry�
703-617-5809�
enidhiry@hqamc.army.mil�
�
�
Alternate�
�
�
�
�
EUSA�
Primary �
�
�
�
�
�
Alternate�
�
�
�
�
FORSCOM�
Primary �
Mike Bomba�
520-533-5613 DSN 821-5613�
bombam@hqasc.army.mil�
�
�
Alternate�
Roger Lundin�
DSN 821-5077�
lundinr@huachuca-emh12.army.mil�
�
IMCEN�
Primary �
Linda Brooks�
703-695-1294�
brookld@hqda.army.mil�
�
�
Alternate�
�
�
�
�
INSCOM�
Primary �
Anthony Portare�
�
afporta@vulcan.belvoir.army.mil�
�
�
Alternate�
�
�
�
�
MDW�
Primary �
�
�
�
�
�
Alternate�
�
�
�
�
MTMC�
Primary �
�
�
�
�
�
Alternate�
�
�
�
�
TRADOC HQ�
Primary �
�
�
�
�
�
Alternate�
�
�
�
�
USACE�
Primary �
Larry Kennedy�
202-761-1627


DSN 763-1627�
laurens.t.kennedy@usace.army.mil�
�
�
Alternate�
JoAn I. Stolley�
202-761-0048 


DSN 763-0048�
joan.i.stolley@usace.army.mil�
�
USACIDC�
Primary �
�
�
�
�
�
Alternate�
�
�
�
�
USAMEDCM�
Primary �
Barzie Drewry�
DSN 471-6836 210-221-6836�
Barzie.Drewry@amedd.army.mil�
�
�
Alternate�
�
�
�
�
USAREUR�
Primary �
�
�
�
�
�
Alternate�
�
�
�
�
USARPAC�
Primary �
Joe Ng�
808-438-8267 


DSN 315-438-8267�
ngj@shafter-emh3.army.mil�
�
�
Alternate�
�
�
�
�
USARSO�
Primary �
�
�
�
�
�
Alternate�
�
�
�
�
USASOC�
Primary �
�
�
�
�
�
Alternate�
�
�
�
�
 


 


 


Non-Voting Stakeholders/Participants – PEOs/PMs�
�
ACMB Position�
Primary/


Alternate�
Name�
Telephone Number�
E-Mail Address�
�
PEO AMD�
Primary �
COL Mitchell�
DSN 645-3592�
mitchjl@md.redstone.army.mil�
�
�
Alternate�
Ted Hennings�
DSN 645-1062 205-955-1062�
henningt@md.redstone.army.mil�
�
PEO ASM �
Primary �
Steve Waldrop�
DSN 786-7799�
waldrops@cc.tacom.army.mil�
�
�
Alternate�
Scott Clark�
810-574-7759�
sclark@radianinc.com clarksc@cc.tacom.army.mil�
�
PEO AVN �
Primary �
Mike McMiller�
�
mcmiller@peo1.stl.army.mil�
�
�
Alternate�
Randy Buckner�
205-313-4133 or 314-263-7430 �
bucknerr@peoavn.redstone.army.mil�
�
PEO FAS�
Primary �
Nancy Lamont�
DSN 880-7100�
bad nlamont@pica.army.mil�
�
�
Alternate�
�
�
�
�
PEO IEW�
Primary �
Charlie Christianson�
DSN 992-0181�
christia@doim6.monmouth.army.mil�
�
�
Alternate�
Michael Ryan�
DSN 992-6859�
ryan@doim6.monmouth.army.mil�
�
�
Alternate�
Dae-Woo Lee�
DSN 987-6205�
leedw@doim6.monmouth.army.mil�
�
PEO MSL�
Primary �
�
�
�
�
�
Alternate�
Mel Bartlett�
205-842-0358 DSN 788-0358�
mbartlet@redstone.army.mil 


bartlett-ml@redstone.army.mil 


bartlett-ml@fhssmtp.redstone.army.mil�
�
PEO TWV�
Primary �
Gary Schultz�
DSN 786-6129�
schultzg@cc.tacom.army.mil�
�
�
Alternate�
�
�
�
�



